



June 2023



Learner Credit Data Upload Starting July 1!

Starting July 1, 2023, WMed's Office of Continuing Education will be uploading learner credit data to Joint Accreditation's Program and Activity Reporting System (JA PARS). Learner credit data

entered in JA PARS will be reported to the participating state medical licensing boards and certifying boards in collaboration with the ACCME, eliminating the need for physicians to track and submit their credits to these boards manually.

For WMed's Office of Continuing Education to upload learner credit data, we need participants to update their profile. For instructions to ensure that

the learner credit data will transfer appropriately 30 days after the activity date, scan the QR code or visit: https://wmed.cloud-cme.com/assets/wmed/PDF/Learner%20Upload%20Instructions.pdf

MOC for ABS

Starting July 1, 2023, WMed's Office of Continuing Education will be approving activities for MOC for the American Board of Surgery (ABS). We reached out to those participants who have self-reported credit and are working to get those activities marked and approved for ABS MOC. If your activity is one of those to be approved, you will be contacted in the next few weeks. At this time, no action is needed on your part.

Participants wanting ABS MOC to be sent to JA PARS must have their WMed CE Profile updated. For instructions on what needs to be updated, please scan the QR code or <u>click here</u>.

2024 Continuing Education RSS Parent Activity Applications

Beginning July 2023, the Office of Continuing Education will be emailing current RSS activity coordinators a pdf copy of their 2023 RSS parent activity application(s). Please **do not use the copy or duplicate option with applications.** Coordinators will need to select create New Application in the application portal.

The pdf copy of the 2023 RSS parent activity application can be used while completing the application for 2024. For additional support, please email ce@wmed.edu, or join is for one of the two available training dates listed below.

CE Training Sessions

Save the date! All coordinators are invited to attend the upcoming sessions. Links to join these virtual Teams trainings are below and will be sent as calendar invites closer to each session.

Turning an Idea into an Approved CE Activity
June 7 @ 1:00 PM | Virtual Teams meeting

Submitting Your 2024 CE Activity Application Made Easy July 12 @ 9:00 AM | Virtual Teams meeting

Submitting Your 2024 CE Activity Application Made Easy August 3 @ 1:00 PM | Virtual Teams meeting



https://wmed.cloud-cme.com/Form.aspx?FormID=12035

<u>WMed CE Portal</u> | <u>Contact Us</u> | <u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Helpful Tips</u>







Implicit Bias

The Office of Continuing Education collaborated with Cheryl Dickson, MD, MPH and Surangi Pradhan, MBA to launch a new enduring material titled "WMed - Implicit Bias". This course will address self-awareness of knowledge, skills, and emotional limitations, and educate learners on how to advocate for quality patient care and optimal patient care systems. It will also expose learners to the proper way of demonstrating sensitivity and responsiveness to a diverse patient population (gender, age, culture, race, religion, disabilities, sexual orientation, etc.) and how to work with other healthcare professionals to establish and maintain a climate of mutual respect, dignity, diversity and ethical integrity.



More information and access to the enduring material can be found here: https://wmed.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=o&EID=30472



Faculty for RSS Child Activities



Please remember that <u>all</u> faculty, speakers, and presenters for RSS child activities <u>must</u> be added to the RSS Dashboard and have an up-to-date Disclosure of Relevant Financial Relationships form on file.

RSS Child Objectives Beginning January 1, 2024

Beginning January 1, 2024, all RSS child activities will be required to have **a minimum of two** educational objectives that describe measurable, learner-oriented outcomes. For additional support, please check out our <u>Educational Objectives</u> resource document on our Help page or email <u>ce@wmed.edu</u>.



LinkedIn: WMed Office of Continuing Education

The Office of Continuing Education has launched our very own <u>LinkedIn page</u>. Please follow us and stay connected. If you're interested in having your CE activity posted on our page, please email <u>ce@wmed.edu</u>.

